RESOLUTION No. A~ 252148 (R80-2480)
Adopted on JUM 239 1980

3E IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be, and he is hereby fully authorized
to execute, fotr and on behalf of said City, a FIRST AMENDMENT TO
AGREEMENT with ERNESTO ABARRO, an independent contractor, to
serve as coordinator for the City's Ride-Sharing Program, pursuant
to the terms and conditions of the FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT on

file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No)f7f—252118

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $5,750 from
the Public Transportation Reserve Fund (10341) is hereby authorized
to be used solely and exclusively for providing additional funds

for the above described services.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By A< *Z‘éj{//

ack Katz 0
hief Deputy City Attorney

JK:1co:473

6/16/80
Or.Dept.:Finan.Mgnt.
aud.Cert.$81010

01658

3-8 (REV. 127 §)



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUD.lTOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment ot funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the

Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 By

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said

appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed $ 5,750.00 Wﬁ'@‘"

Auditor and Comptroller of

Dated Tune 16 » 1980 The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY wsare,
* FUND/ BENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT
936 107 4222

‘RPOSE Amendment to employment contract Note: Contingent upon adoption of 1981

Appropriation Urdi »
R Ernesto Abarro" pProp nance 01659

9 NO. ONLY WHEN USING GEN. LEDGER & REV, ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.

. - A252118 JUN 23 1980 AC

81010




[y
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on JUN 23 1980
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell B’ | | a
Bill Cleator g D D D
Bill Lowery O O QI O
Leon L. Williams a O v O
Fred Schnaubelt M D D D
Mike Gotch [W O 08 0O
Larry Stirling O | U O
Lucy Killea z O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson O O . U O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON '
Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomia,
(Geal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR
City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomnia ,
By M ﬂ‘” M , Deputy.
Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomis
Resolutio 15
Resottongf 252138 JuN 23 1980

PR . .CC1276 (REV. 11-79)

01660



